
UNCLASSIFIED

PE 0605278F: HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E UNCLASSIFIED
Air Force Page 1 of 5 R-1 Line #100

Exhibit R-2, RDT&E Budget Item Justification: PB 2019 Air Force Date: February 2018
Appropriation/Budget Activity
3600: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Air Force / BA 5: System
Development & Demonstration (SDD)

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)
PE 0605278F / HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E

COST ($ in Millions) Prior
Years FY 2017 FY 2018

FY 2019
Base

FY 2019
OCO

FY 2019
Total FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

Cost To
Complete

Total
Cost

Total Program Element -   8.707 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.001 0.001 0.000 8.710

655249: HC-130Recap -   8.707 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.001 0.001 0.000 8.710

Quantity of RDT&E Articles -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification
FY17 funds in BA5 is an Database error. These funds should be under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC).

FY17 funds in BA5 is an Database error. These funds should be under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC).

B. Program Change Summary ($ in Millions) FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 Base FY 2019 OCO FY 2019 Total
Previous President's Budget 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Current President's Budget 8.707 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Total Adjustments 8.707 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

• Congressional General Reductions 0.000 0.000
• Congressional Directed Reductions 0.000 0.000
• Congressional Rescissions 0.000 0.000
• Congressional Adds 0.000 0.000
• Congressional Directed Transfers 0.000 0.000
• Reprogrammings 0.000 0.000
• SBIR/STTR Transfer 0.000 0.000
• Other Adjustments 8.707 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

C. Accomplishments/Planned Programs ($ in Millions) FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019
Title: Database Error
Description: Database ERROR: This funding belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC and major thrust: HC/MC-130 Block 8.1).
Current Program for FY17 is $2.722M.

FY 2018 Plans:
Database ERROR: This funding belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC and major thrust: HC/MC-130 Block 8.1)
FY 2019 Plans:

8.707 0.000 0.000



UNCLASSIFIED

PE 0605278F: HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E UNCLASSIFIED
Air Force Page 2 of 5 R-1 Line #100

Exhibit R-2, RDT&E Budget Item Justification: PB 2019 Air Force Date: February 2018
Appropriation/Budget Activity
3600: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Air Force / BA 5: System
Development & Demonstration (SDD)

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)
PE 0605278F / HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E

C. Accomplishments/Planned Programs ($ in Millions) FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019
Database ERROR: There should not be any funding on BA05 for PE: 65278F BPAC: 675006. The FY17 funds on this document
belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC and major thrust: HC/MC-130 Block 8.1).

Accomplishments/Planned Programs Subtotals 8.707 0.000 0.000

D. Other Program Funding Summary ($ in Millions)
N/A

Remarks

E. Acquisition Strategy
Database ERROR: This funding belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC)

F. Performance Metrics
Please refer to the Performance Base Budget Overview Book for information on how Air Force resources are applied and how those resources are contributing to Air
Force performance goals and most importantly, how they contribute to our mission.



UNCLASSIFIED

PE 0605278F: HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E UNCLASSIFIED
Air Force Page 3 of 5 R-1 Line #100

Exhibit R-3, RDT&E Project Cost Analysis: PB 2019 Air Force Date: February 2018
Appropriation/Budget Activity
3600 / 5

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)
PE 0605278F / HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E

Project (Number/Name)
655249 / HC-130Recap

Product Development ($ in Millions) FY 2017 FY 2018
FY 2019

Base
FY 2019

OCO
FY 2019

Total

Cost Category Item

Contract
Method
& Type

Performing
Activity & Location

Prior
Years Cost

Award
Date Cost

Award
Date Cost

Award
Date Cost

Award
Date Cost

Cost To
Complete

Total
Cost

Target
Value of
Contract

Database ERROR: There
should not be any funding
on BA05 for PE: 65278F
BPAC: 675006. The FY17
funds on this document
belongs under BA7 (same
PEC/BPAC and major
thrust: HC/MC-130 Block
8.1).

TBD Not specified. : TBD -   8.707 Dec 2016 -   -   -   -   Continuing Continuing   -   

Subtotal -   8.707 -   -   -   -   Continuing Continuing N/A

Prior
Years FY 2017 FY 2018

FY 2019
Base

FY 2019
OCO

FY 2019
Total

Cost To
Complete

Total
Cost

Target
Value of
Contract

Project Cost Totals -   8.707 0.000 -   -   -   Continuing Continuing N/A

Remarks



UNCLASSIFIED

PE 0605278F: HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E UNCLASSIFIED
Air Force Page 4 of 5 R-1 Line #100

Exhibit R-4, RDT&E Schedule Profile: PB 2019 Air Force Date: February 2018
Appropriation/Budget Activity
3600 / 5

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)
PE 0605278F / HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E

Project (Number/Name)
655249 / HC-130Recap

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

Database ERROR
Database ERROR: Funding should be on
BA07 rather than BA05 for PE: 65278F
BPAC: 675006.



UNCLASSIFIED

PE 0605278F: HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E UNCLASSIFIED
Air Force Page 5 of 5 R-1 Line #100

Exhibit R-4A, RDT&E Schedule Details: PB 2019 Air Force Date: February 2018
Appropriation/Budget Activity
3600 / 5

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)
PE 0605278F / HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E

Project (Number/Name)
655249 / HC-130Recap

Schedule Details

Start End
Events by Sub Project Quarter Year Quarter Year

Database ERROR
Database ERROR: Funding should be on BA07 rather than BA05 for PE: 65278F
BPAC: 675006. 1 2017 4 2021





U_0605278F_5_PB_2019.xml

 
     
         0605278F
         HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E
         100
         2019
         PB
         2018-02
         Air Force
         3600
         Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Air Force
         5
         System Development & Demonstration (SDD)
         
             8.707
             0.000
             0.000
             0.000
             0.000
             0.001
             0.000
             0.001
             0.001
             0.000
             8.710
        
         
             
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
            
             
                 8.707
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
            
             
                 8.707
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
            
             
                 
                     0.000
                     0.000
                
                 
                     0.000
                     0.000
                
                 
                     0.000
                     0.000
                
                 
                     0.000
                     0.000
                
                 
                     0.000
                     0.000
                
                 
                     0.000
                     0.000
                
                 
                     0.000
                     0.000
                
                 
                     
                         Other Adjustments
                         
                             8.707
                             0.000
                             0.000
                             0.000
                             0.000
                        
                    
                
            
        
         
             
                 655249
                 HC-130Recap
                 
                     8.707
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.001
                     0.000
                     0.001
                     0.001
                     0.000
                     8.710
                
                 
                     
                         0
                         0
                         0
                         0
                         0
                         0
                         0
                         0
                         0
                    
                     FY17 funds in BA5 is an Database error. These funds should be under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC).

FY17 funds in BA5 is an Database error. These funds should be under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC).
                     
                         
                             Database Error
                             Database ERROR: This funding belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC and major thrust: HC/MC-130 Block 8.1). Current Program for FY17 is $2.722M.
                             
                                 
                                     8.707
                                     N/A
                                
                            
                             
                                 
                                     0.000
                                     Database ERROR: This funding belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC and major thrust: HC/MC-130 Block 8.1)
                                
                                 
                                     0.000
                                
                                 
                                     0.000
                                     Database ERROR: There should not be any funding on BA05 for PE: 65278F BPAC: 675006. The FY17 funds on this document belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC and major thrust: HC/MC-130 Block 8.1).
                                
                            
                        
                    
                     Database ERROR: This funding belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC)
                     Please refer to the Performance Base Budget Overview Book for information on how Air Force resources are applied and how those resources are contributing to Air Force performance goals and most importantly, how they contribute to our mission.
                
                 
                     
                         
                             Product Development
                             
                                 
                                     Database ERROR: There should not be any funding on BA05 for PE: 65278F BPAC: 675006. The FY17 funds on this document belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC and major thrust: HC/MC-130 Block 8.1).
                                     TBD
                                     Not specified.
                                     TBD
                                     
                                         
                                             8.707
                                             2016-12
                                        
                                         Continuing
                                         Continuing
                                    
                                
                            
                        
                    
                
                 
                     
                         
                             Database ERROR
                             
                                 
                                     Database ERROR: Funding should be on BA07 rather than BA05 for PE: 65278F BPAC: 675006.
                                     
                                         
                                             1
                                             2017
                                        
                                         
                                             4
                                             2021
                                        
                                    
                                
                            
                        
                    
                
            
        
    





