Exhibit R-2, RDT&E Budget Item Justification: PB 2019 Air Force

Date: February 2018

Appropriation/Budget Activity

R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)

3600: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Air Force I BA 5: System

PE 0605278F I HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E

Development & Demonstration (SDD)

COST (\$ in Millions)	Prior Years	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019 Base	FY 2019 OCO	FY 2019 Total	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023	Cost To Complete	Total Cost
Total Program Element	-	8.707	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.001	0.000	0.001	0.001	0.000	8.710
655249: HC-130Recap	-	8.707	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.001	0.000	0.001	0.001	0.000	8.710
Quantity of RDT&E Articles	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		

### A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification

FY17 funds in BA5 is an Database error. These funds should be under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC).

FY17 funds in BA5 is an Database error. These funds should be under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC).

B. Program Change Summary (\$ in Millions)	FY 2017	FY 2018	<b>FY 2019 Base</b>	FY 2019 OCO	FY 2019 Total
Previous President's Budget	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Current President's Budget	8.707	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Total Adjustments	8.707	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
<ul> <li>Congressional General Reductions</li> </ul>	0.000	0.000			
<ul> <li>Congressional Directed Reductions</li> </ul>	0.000	0.000			
Congressional Rescissions	0.000	0.000			
Congressional Adds	0.000	0.000			
<ul> <li>Congressional Directed Transfers</li> </ul>	0.000	0.000			
Reprogrammings	0.000	0.000			
SBIR/STTR Transfer	0.000	0.000			
Other Adjustments	8.707	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000

_			
C. Accomplishments/Planned Programs (\$ in Millions)	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019
Title: Database Error	8.707	0.000	0.000
<b>Description:</b> Database ERROR: This funding belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC and major thrust: HC/MC-130 Block 8.1). Current Program for FY17 is \$2.722M.			
FY 2018 Plans: Database ERROR: This funding belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC and major thrust: HC/MC-130 Block 8.1) FY 2019 Plans:			

PE 0605278F: HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E

UNCLASSIFIED
Page 1 of 5

R-1 Line #100

Air Force

Exhibit R-2, RDT&E Budget Item Justification: PB 2019 Air Force		Date: February 2018
ļ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	R-1 Program Element (Number/Name) PE 0605278F / HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E	

C. Accomplishments/Planned Programs (\$ in Millions)	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019
Database ERROR: There should not be any funding on BA05 for PE: 65278F BPAC: 675006. The FY17 funds on this document belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC and major thrust: HC/MC-130 Block 8.1).			
Accomplishments/Planned Programs Subtotals	8.707	0.000	0.000

## D. Other Program Funding Summary (\$ in Millions)

N/A

#### Remarks

### E. Acquisition Strategy

Database ERROR: This funding belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC)

### F. Performance Metrics

Please refer to the Performance Base Budget Overview Book for information on how Air Force resources are applied and how those resources are contributing to Air Force performance goals and most importantly, how they contribute to our mission.

**UNCLASSIFIED** 

PE 0605278F: HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E

Air Force Page 2 of 5 R-1 Line #100

Exhibit R-3, RDT&E Project Cost Analysis: PB 2019 Air Force Date: February 2018 Appropriation/Budget Activity R-1 Program Element (Number/Name) Project (Number/Name) 3600 / 5 PE 0605278F I HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E | 655249 Î HC-130Recap

Product Developmen	nt (\$ in Mi	llions)		FY 2	2017	FY 2	2018		2019 ase		2019 CO	FY 2019 Total			
Cost Category Item	Contract Method & Type	Performing Activity & Location	Prior Years	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Cost To	Total Cost	Target Value of Contract
Database ERROR: There should not be any funding on BA05 for PE: 65278F BPAC: 675006. The FY17 funds on this document belongs under BA7 (same PEC/BPAC and major thrust: HC/MC-130 Block 8.1).	TBD	Not specified. : TBD	-	8.707	Dec 2016	-		-		-		-	Continuing	Continuing	-
		Subtotal	-	8.707		-		-		-		-	Continuing	Continuing	N/A
			Prior Years	FY 2	2017	FY 2	2018		2019 ase		2019 CO	FY 2019 Total	Cost To	Total Cost	Target Value of Contract

	Prior Years	FY 2	2017	FY 2	2018	FY 2 Ba		2019 CO	FY 2019 Total	Cost To Complete	Total Cost	Target Value of Contract
Project Cost Totals	-	8.707		0.000		-	-		-	Continuing	Continuing	N/A

Remarks

PE 0605278F: HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E

Air Force

R-1 Line #100

E	xhibit R-4, RDT&E Schedule Profile: PB 2019 A	Air F	orce	)																		Date	: Fel	brua	ary :	2018	3	
	Appropriation/Budget Activity 600 / 5	R-1 Program Element (Number/Name) PE 0605278F / HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E Project (Number/Name) 655249 / HC-130Recap																										
			FY	201	7		FY	2018	}		FY 2	2019	)		FY 20	20		FY	2021	1		FY 2	022			FY 2	2023	3
		1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4 1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4
	Database ERROR																											
	Database ERROR: Funding should be on BA07 rather than BA05 for PE: 65278F BPAC: 675006.																											

PE 0605278F: HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E Air Force UNCLASSIFIED

Page 4 of 5 R-1 Line #100

Exhibit R-4A, RDT&E Schedule Details: PB 2019 Air Force			Date: February 2018
Appropriation/Budget Activity	R-1 Program Element (Number/Name)	Project (N	umber/Name)
3600 / 5	PE 0605278F <i>I HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&amp;E</i>	655249 <i>I H</i>	IC-130Recap

# Schedule Details

	St	art	Eı	nd
Events by Sub Project	Quarter	Year	Quarter	Year
Database ERROR				
Database ERROR: Funding should be on BA07 rather than BA05 for PE: 65278F BPAC: 675006.	1	2017	4	2021

PE 0605278F: HC/MC-130 Recap RDT&E

Air Force

R-1 Line #100